Mini slides EGSC-BS
TOC Bookmark
Mini slides EGSC-BS
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Technical data

Feed force F as a function of service life l
l [106 cycles]
EGSC-BS-KF-25
EGSC-BS-KF-32
EGSC-BS-KF-45
EGSC-BS-KF-60
Deflection f of the guide rail as a function of stroke l
l
Fy fy
l
Fz fz
Fy/Fz at which the characteristic curves were determined
EGSC-BS-KF-25: 10 N
EGSC-BS-KF-32: 20 N
EGSC-BS-KF-45: 40 N
EGSC-BS-KF-60: 60 N
Deflection fy Deflection fz
EGSC-BS-KF-25
EGSC-BS-KF-32
EGSC-BS-KF-45

Size Stroke
[mm]
L19 L11
60 50 50 25
75 75 50
100 100 75
125 125 100
150 150 125
200 200 175
1) Coupling diameter or interference diameter of locking screw
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/07
Mini slides EGSC-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Spindle pitch Stroke Part no. Type
25 2 25 8162069 EGSC-BS-KF-25-25-2P
50 8162070 EGSC-BS-KF-25-50-2P
75 8162071 EGSC-BS-KF-25-75-2P
150 8162230 EGSC-BS-KF-25-150-2P
6 25 8048310 EGSC-BS-KF-25-25-6P
50 8048311 EGSC-BS-KF-25-50-6P
75 8061280 EGSC-BS-KF-25-75-6P
32 3 25 8162073 EGSC-BS-KF-32-25-3P
50 8162074 EGSC-BS-KF-32-50-3P
75 8162075 EGSC-BS-KF-32-75-3P
100 8162072 EGSC-BS-KF-32-100-3P
150 8162231 EGSC-BS-KF-32-150-3P
200 8162232 EGSC-BS-KF-32-200-3P
8 25 8048306 EGSC-BS-KF-32-25-8P
50 8048307 EGSC-BS-KF-32-50-8P
75 8048308 EGSC-BS-KF-32-75-8P
100 4356032 EGSC-BS-KF-32-100-8P
45 3 25 8162079 EGSC-BS-KF-45-25-3P
50 8162080 EGSC-BS-KF-45-50-3P
75 8162081 EGSC-BS-KF-45-75-3P
100 8162076 EGSC-BS-KF-45-100-3P
125 8162077 EGSC-BS-KF-45-125-3P
150 8162078 EGSC-BS-KF-45-150-3P
10 25 8048300 EGSC-BS-KF-45-25-10P
50 8048301 EGSC-BS-KF-45-50-10P
75 8048302 EGSC-BS-KF-45-75-10P
100 4022926 EGSC-BS-KF-45-100-10P
125 8048303 EGSC-BS-KF-45-125-10P
150 8048304 EGSC-BS-KF-45-150-10P
60 5 50 8162086 EGSC-BS-KF-60-50-5P
75 8162087 EGSC-BS-KF-60-75-5P
100 8162082 EGSC-BS-KF-60-100-5P
125 8162083 EGSC-BS-KF-60-125-5P
150 8162084 EGSC-BS-KF-60-150-5P
200 8162085 EGSC-BS-KF-60-200-5P
12 50 8048362 EGSC-BS-KF-60-50-12P
75 8048363 EGSC-BS-KF-60-75-12P
100 4356469 EGSC-BS-KF-60-100-12P
125 8048364 EGSC-BS-KF-60-125-12P
150 8048365 EGSC-BS-KF-60-150-12P
200 8048366 EGSC-BS-KF-60-200-12P
Ordering data
212023/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides EGSC-BS
Accessories

Accessories
Switch lug EAPM-...-SLS
For sensing using inductive proximity
switches SIES-8M
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3 H4
25 9.2 2 1.0 ±0.32 M1.6 21 13 4.3 2.5
32 9.2 2 1.0 ±0.26 M1.6 27 19 4.3 2.5
45 9.4 2 0.7 ±0.26 M2 37 28 5.5 3.3
60 9.7 2 0.7 ±0.31 M3 42 32 6.6 3.5
For size H5 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
25 18 22 18 10 8 8067258 EAPM-E19-25-SLS
32 24 22 18 10 10 8067259 EAPM-L2-32-SLS
45 33 30 24 14 18 8067260 EAPM-L2-45-SLS
60 37 37 30 19 27 8067261 EAPM-L2-60-SLS
Sensor bracket EAPM-L2 Material:
Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data